 SICK AG - Industrial Safety Systems - Germany - All rights, including changes to
technical specification and or to the equipment without prior notification, are reserved.G - 0
Single-beam photoelectric safety switches
8010889/2006-10-03
Electro-sensitive access protection of hazardous areas with type 2 and
type 4 single-beam photoelectric safety switches
Door monitoring on a packaging machine Monitoring robot presence at a loading station
SICK’s single-beam photoelectric safety switches consist either

L4000 systemSingle-beam photoelectric safety switches
8010889/2006-10-03
Ordering information
Evaluation unit UE401
Single-beam photoelectric safety switch L4000
■ Construction size M30 x 100 mm
■ Plug M12 x 4, angled
Type Part number
UE401-A0010 6027343
Scanning range Optical axis Housing material System part Type Part number
0 m ... 60 m Axial Metal
Sender L40S-33MA2A 6027335
Receiver L40E-33MA2A 6027336
Single-beam photoelectric safety switch L400
■ Plug M12 x 4, straight
Scanning range Optical axis Construction size Housing material System part Type Part number
0 m ... 5 m Radial M18 x 107.7 mm Metal
Sender L40S-11MA1A 6027341
Receiver L40E-11MA1A 6027342
0 m ... 10 m Axial M18 x 97.7 mm
Plastic
Sender L40S-21KA1A 6027337
Receiver L40E-21KA1A 6027338
Metal
Sender L40S-21MA1A 6027339
Receiver L40E-21MA1A 6027340
A
B
C

WSU/WEU26/2 Single-beam photoelectric safety switches
8010889/2006-10-03
Ordering information
Scanning range Supply voltage Connection type
Enclosure
rating
Sender Receiver
Type Part number Type Part number
0.5 m ... 18 m 230 V AC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-110 1015615 WEU26/2-110 1015616
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-111 1015712 WEU26/2-111 1015713
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-113 1015716 WEU26/2-112 1015714
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-113 1015716 WEU26/2-113 1015715
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-114 1015834 WEU26/2-114 1015835
15 m ... 70 m 230 V AC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-210 1015731 WEU26/2-210 1015743
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-211 1015733 WEU26/2-211 1015744
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-213 1015736 WEU26/2-212 1015746
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-213 1015736 WEU26/2-213 1015748
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-214 1015840 WEU26/2-214 1015841
0.5 m ... 18 m 115 V AC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-120 1015717 WEU26/2-120 1015718
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-121 1015719 WEU26/2-121 1015720
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-123 1015723 WEU26/2-122 1015721
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-123 1015723 WEU26/2-123 1015722
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-124 1015836 WEU26/2-124 1015837
15 m ... 70 m 115 V AC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-220 1015738 WEU26/2-220 1015749
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-221 1015740 WEU26/2-221 1015750
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-223 1015737 WEU26/2-222 1015751
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-223 1015737 WEU26/2-223 1015505
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-224 1015842 WEU26/2-224 1015843
0.5 m ... 18 m 24 V DC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-130 1015724 WEU26/2-130 1015725
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-131 1015726 WEU26/2-131 1015727
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-133 1015730 WEU26/2-132 1015728
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-133 1015730 WEU26/2-133 1015729
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-134 1015838 WEU26/2-134 1015839
15 m ... 70 m 24 V DC
PG gland IP 67 WSU26/2-230 1015745 WEU26/2-230 1015504
Plug 6 + PE
IP 65
WSU26/2-231 1015747 WEU26/2-231 1015753
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-233 1015739 WEU26/2-232 1015754
Plug 6 + PE 1) WSU26/2-233 1015739 WEU26/2-233 1015755
Plug 15 + PE IP 65 WSU26/2-234 1015844 WEU26/2-234 1015845
1) Alternative internal wiring of the normally closed and normally open contacts (see technical description)
A
B
C

WS/WE27-2 Single-beam photoelectric safety switches
8010889/2006-10-03
Ordering information
Scanning range Connection type System part Front screen heating Type Part number
0 m ... 25 m
Plug M12 x 4
Sender/receiver
✔ WS/WE27-2F450S05 1016025
— WS/WE27-2F460 1019561
Plug 7-pin
— WS/WE27-2F730 1015124
✔ WS/WE27-2F750 1015752
Plug M12 x 4
Sender ✔ WS27-2D450S05 2018932
Receiver ✔ WE27-2F450S05 2018933
Sender — WS27-2D460 2021365
Receiver — WE27-2F460 2021708
Plug, 7-pin
Sender — WS27-2D730 2017894
Receiver — WE27-2F730 2017895
Sender ✔ WS27-2D750 2018618
Receiver ✔ WE27-2F750 2018619
Detailed technical specifications
 General data
Sender Receiver
Scanning range (typical/maximum) 0 m ... 25 m / 0 m ... 35 m
Light spot diameter (distance) 1200 mm (25 m)
Aperture angle/receive angle ±4°/±5°
Light sender/type of light LED/visible red light
Wave length 660 nm
Average service life (TA) 100000 h (+25 °C)
Protection class II
Enclosure rating IP 67
Type Type 2 (EN 61496), only in conjunction with suitable testing device
Design Rectangular
Dimensions (W x H x D) 80 mm x 24 mm x 53.5 mm
Housing material ABS
Ambient operating temperature from ... to –40 °C ... +60 °C
Storage temperature from ... to –40 °C ... +75 °C
Weight 100 g
➜ You can find further data in the operating instructions. Download at www.sick.com
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
 SICK AG - Industrial Safety Systems - Germany - All rights, including changes to
technical specification and or to the equipment without prior notification, are reserved.G - 24
WS/WE27-2 Single-beam photoelectric safety switches
8010889/2006-10-03
Dimensional drawings
5
4